		4
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	02-06-20(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
P E VC		
O 2000k		M MIN MAL MAL
FEB 0 2 2004 \$ HOD	10266368	4 Attorney Dkt. 59508 CCD
4 No Character Constitution		rd the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party
Name Control of parties ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	-04	Name: ALCAN ALUMINIUM UK LIMITED
ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	·	Name. ALGAN ALGININIGN ON LIMITED
Additional country of convenience and with the	ta ahad?	
.\(\lambda\) Additional name(s) of conveying party(is) at	tached?	
Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address: Hunton House
	٦	Highbridge Estate, Oxford Road City Uxbridge UB8 1HU United Kingdom
Assignment L	☑ Merger —	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
X Other Authority to assign p	atents_	
Execution Date: 09/22/2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):	
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application, the executi	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Serial No. filed		B. Patent Nos. 6,203,906 6,252,173
	l Additional numbers attached?	! ? □Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: CHRISTOPHER C. DUNHA		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address:		Enclosed
		X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: <u>COOPER & DUNHAM</u> 1185 Ave. of the Americ		8. Deposit account number:03-3125
City: New York State: N.	Y, Zip 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b document.	elief, the foregoing information is	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin
CHRISTOPHER C. DUNHAM	Christila	C. Surten January 28 2004
Name of Person Signing Attorney for Applicants	Signature Reg. No. 22,03	Date
		Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Do not detach this portion

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503

00000078 033125 6203906

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:8021 80.00 BA

02/05/2004 DBYRME

PATENT REEL: 014943 FRAME: 0371

D04

This Agreement, entered into and effective this 22 nd day of 1 FTT, 2003, by and

BETWEEN:

ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Canadian Corporation having a principal place of business at 1188 Sherbrooke Street West, Montreal,

Quebec, Canada H3A 3G2 ("Alcanint)

AND

ALCAN ALUMINIUM UK LIMITED a company registered in England under number

/50143 having an office at Hunton House, Highbridge Estate,

Oxford Road, Uxbridge UB8 1 HU ("AAUK")

WHEREAS

- AAUK and Boxitgorsky Glinozem Open Joint Stock Company ('BG') entered into a sate agreement in the form annexed hereto ("the Agreement") on 18 April 2003.
- Alcanint is the proprietor of the patents ('the Patent's) and trade marks ('the Trade Marks') B described in Schedules 1 and 2 of the Agreement.
- C The Patents and the Trade Marks constitute "locally owned technology" as defined in the agreement between Alcanint and various companies of the Alcan Group including AAUK for the Joint Research and Technical Services in connection with Aluminium ("the JTA").
- D The Agreement sets out ocrtain statements and obligations ('the Obligations') by AAUK in respect of the Patents and Trade Marks and Alcanint desires to authorise AAUK to carry out all acts necessary on behalf of AlcanInt in order for AAUK to meet its Obligations and further AlcanInt delegates its rights in respect of the Patents and Trade Marks under the JTA absolutely to AAUK.

NOW THEREFORE

In consideration of one pound (£ 1) hereby paid by AAUK to Alcanint (the receipt of which Alcanint hereby acknowledges) Alcanint hereby:

- 1 authorises AAUK to carry out all acts necessary on behalf of AlcanInt for AAUK to meet the Obligations; and
- delegates its rights and obligations under the JTA to AAUK in respect of the Patents and the Trade Marks and AAUK accepts such rights and obligations, such that all rights, title and interest in the Patents and the Trade Marks will be transferred and/or licensed to BG in accordance with the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have signed their names on the above date.

ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ALCAN ALUMINIUM UK LIMITED

Ey: Jan J. Leans in

By: KA. Evans

Me Vice Procident

RECORDED: 02/02/2004

Title: TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR -CHEMICAL

PATENT

REEL: 014943 FRAME: 0372